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Pl Name

W10 (4)

1 Iris Macmillan
Lucy Hensman

2
3 Morven Farquharson
4  Kirsty Farquharson

W10B (4)

1 Megan Brown

2 Katie Hensman
3 Amy Pearse
4

Rebecca Hammond

W12 (2)

1 Rona Shearer
2 Amber Graham

W12B (2)

1 Heather Darby
2 Fiona Eades

W14 (10)

Lizzie Stansfield
Eilidh Campbell
Eilidh Shearer
Josie Gomersall
Mairi Weir

Jenny Blackwood
Kerry Wood
Megan Keith
Alice Wilson
Mairi Eades

CQOWO~NOOUITRAWN -

[EEN

W14B (3)

1  Catriona Rooney
2 Molly Todd
3  Janet Clark

W16 (11)

Emma Wilson
Kathryn Barr
Lindsay Robertson
Naomi Lang
Roanne Lilley
Clare Stansfield
Grace Molloy
Rosie Getliff

Elena Heger
Megan Ricketts

QWO ~NOUIA WN P

[EEN

Katie Skinner

Club

ECKO
FVO
GRAMP
GRAMP

ESOC
FVO
MAROC
FVO

ECKO
MAROC

MAROC
INT

FVO
MAROC
ECKO
GRAMP
MOR
INVOC
ESOC
INVOC
CLYDE
INT

RR
INVOC
ESOC

CLYDE
MOR
CLYDE
GRAMP
ECKO
FVO
FVO
MAROC
RR
MAROC

MAROC

Nat

20km 70 m

1.2km 40 m

3.2km 145 m

20km 70 m

3.5km 150 m

3.2km 145 m

4.7km 185 m

Age Cla Time
8C
W10 22:02
W10 34:42
W10 36:00
W10 36:11
6C
W10 24:01
W10 28:46
W14 30:30
W10 33:05
12C
w12 46:55
w12 1:00:35
8C
W12 37:16
W12 45:52
11C
W14 32:14
w14 34:10
w14 37:34
w14 39:22
w14 42:41
w14 44:19
w14 44:36
w14 44:41
w14 46:14
w14 1:27:22
12C
W20 50:12
W18 1:25:30
W70 1:47:17
13C
W16 43:27
W16 45:49
W16 46:14
W16 47:26
W16 49:30
W16 52:22
W16 55:19
w18 56:05
W16 1.06:57
W16 1:07:29

W16 dnf

Comment
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W20 (3)

1 Sarah Jones
2 Beth Hanson

Cara McMurtrie

W Elite (18)

1 Tove Alexandersson
2 Emma Johannson
3 Kristin Lofgren

4 Jessica Tullie

5 Sara Eskilsson

6 Anna Bachman

7 Claire Ward

8 Alva Olsson

9 Lilian Forsgren

10 Karolin Ohlsson
11 Maria Magnusson
12 Charlotte Watson
13 Helen Bridle

14 Lena Eliasson

15 Rebecca Harding
16 Bryony Harding
17 Katrina McLeod

Helena Jansson

W21 (4)

1 Jennifer Ricketts
2 Hazel Dean
3 Sarah Dunn

Elizabeth Loffill

W35 (1)

1  Stephanie Provan

W40 (6)

Lorna Eades

Fiona Forrest
Susannah Macmillan
Peggy Purves
Carolyn McLeod
Tricia Woodward

OO WNE

W40S (2)

1 Judith Bell
2 Helen Anderson

Club Nat
6.4km 330 m
3ROC IRL
HH
MAROC
95km 470 m
Stora Tuna OK SWE
Domnarvet GolF SWE
Varegg SWE
BASOC
Alfta-Osa OK SWE
IFK Lidingo SOK SWE
ESOC
Linkopings OK SWE
OK Tisaren SWE
Jarla Orientering SWE
Savedalens AIK SWE
EUOC
ESOC
Domnarvet GolF SWE
ESOC
EUOC
EUOC
Leksands OK SWE
8.0km 335 m
MAROC
FVO
MAROC
STAG
6.4km 330 m
MAROC
6.4km 330 m
INT
RR
ECKO
FVO
GRAMP
AYROC
4.7 km 185 m
ESOC
GRAMP

Age Cla

19C

W20
w20

w20

27C

w21
w21
w21
w21
w21
w21
W35
w21
w21
w21
w21
w21
W35
w21
w21
w21
w21

w21

22C

w18
W50
w45

w21

19C
W35

19C

W45
W40
W45
W40
W50
W55

13C

W45
W50

Time

1:05:23
1:11:09

dnf

1:07:05
1:10:14
1:11:01
1:11:33
1:12:04
1:12:08
1:12:31
1:13:18
1:14:09
1:16:43
1:18:47
1:20:55
1:23:57
1:24:41
1:25:31
1:38:33
1:40:38

mp

1:10:36
1:19:32
1:21:30

dnf

1:23:48

1:16:09
1:22:06
1:25:08
1:25:24
1:35:49
2:32:54

1:29:40
1:41:25

Comment

Missed 16-18
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W45 (10)

Rona Molloy

Jen Leonard
Helena Nolan
Elizabeth Barr
Josie Stansfield
Rachel Wilson
Laura Farguharson
Rona Yard

Rachel Kirkland
Carol Burnapp

QWO ~NOUILAWN P

[EEN

W45S (4)

1 Sheila McMurtrie

2 Margit Matthews

3 Leonne Hutchinson
4 Julie Watson

W50 (7)

Jane Ackland
Lesley Gomersall
Denise Wright
Pippa Weir
Eileen Maxwell
Fiona Downie
Catrina Forbes

~No oo, wWNE

W50S (4)

1  Caz Dudley
2  Andrea Lines
3 Margaret McMillan

Catherine Todd

W55 (6)

1 Maggie Scrugham

2 Amelia Petrie

3 Jane Halliday

4 Val Belton

5  Sally Lindsay

6 Helen Barker
W55S (3)

1 Fiona Johnston

2 Anne Hoy

3  Catherine Rooney

Club

FVO
FVO
ESOC
MOR
FVO
CLYDE
GRAMP
ECKO
INT
ECKO

MAROC
MAROC
ESOC
ECKO

INT
GRAMP
MAROC
MOR
RR

TAY
MOC

MAROC
ECKO
MAROC

INVOC

ESOC
CLYDE
MOR
CLYDE
ESOC
BAOC

RR
GRAMP
RR

5.3km

3.5km

5.3km

3.5km

4.7 km

3.5km

Nat

210 m

170 m

210 m

170 m

185 m

170 m

Age Cla

13C

W45
W45
W45
W45
W45
W45
W45
W45
W40
W45

11C

W45
W45
W45
W45

13C

W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50

11C

W50
W50
W50

W50

13C

W55
W55
W55
W55
W55
W55

11C

W55
W55
W55

Time

56:11

58:00

59:40
1:13:06
1:14:11
1:16:57
1:18:52
1:20:53
1:37:06
1:47:22

1:01:40
1:02:50
1:13:40
1:18:54

56:35
1:04:19
1:05:14
1:15:22
1:25:01
1:37:25
1:58:26

53:26
1:13:22
1:19:10

dnf

59:49
1:01:52
1:04:59
1:11:20
1:13:39
1:45:01

1:17:05
1:23:44
1:58:33

Comment
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Pl Name Club Nat Age Cla Time  Comment

W60 (6) 47km 185m 13C

1 Gill Berrow ECKO W60 57:29

2 Hilary Quick BASOC W60 59:32

3 Margaret Dalgleish ESOC W60 1:12:30

4 Carol Sands BASOC W60 1:14:28

5 Catherine Dawson GAFA W60 1:33:13

6  Trina Rogerson ELO W60 1:55:31
W60S (1) 3.5km 170 m 11C

1  Jayne Macgregor GRAMP W60 1:30:18
W65 (13) 3.5km 170 m 11C

1 Joan Noble INVOC W65 55:55

2 Heather Smithard KFO W65 59:53

3 Fiona Findlay ESOC W65 1:03:00

4 Anne Stevenson ESOC W65 1.09:43

5  Valerie Springett INVOC W65 1:11:09

6 Trish Carmichael TINTO W65 1:12:29

7 Maureen Brown ESOC W65 1:15:42

8 Christine Middleton DVO W65 1:25:46

9 Beryl Seaman INVOC W65 1:34:43

10 Margaret Aust GRAMP W65 1:41:09

11 Sheena Farquhar GRAMP W65 2:16:55

Margaret Dearman MOR W65 ot Brikke failed

Anne Thom ESOC W65 dnf
W70 (6) 3.5km 170 m 11C

1 Eleanor Pyrah ESOC W70 57:43

2 Marion Maccormick BASOC W70 1:04:13

3 Marjory Craig MAROC W70 1:21:33

4 Adrienne Sowood INVOC W70 1:33:08

5  Jane McQuillen SOLWAY W70 1:38:17

6 Moira Laws TAY W70 1:51:43
M10 (1) 20km 70m 8C

1  Campbell Darby MAROC M10 42:06
M10B (10) 1.2km 40 m 6C

1 James Hammond FVO M10 9:46

2 Joseph Lawlor ESOC M10 13:33

3 Rowan Lawlor ESOC M10 17:56

4 Lucas Provan No Club M8 21:14

5  Archie Ashley MAROC M14 23:27

6 Tom Faichnie MAROC M45 23:45

7 Ben Faichnie MAROC M12 25:03

8 Adam Pearse MAROC M10 28:20

9 Andrew Ashley MAROC M45 28:41

10 Scott Pearse MAROC M35 30:46
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Pl Name Club Nat Age Cla Time  Comment
M12 (4) 3.2km 145m 12C
1 Pierre Lardet FVO M12 47:20
2 Finlay Turner+1 No Club M8 1:04:49
3 Robin Purves FVO M12 1:14:55
Ewan Musgrave MAROC M12 dnf
M12B (1) 20km 70m 8C
Duncan Barker BAOC M12 dnf
M14 (15) 3.5km 150 m 11C
1  Alistair Chapman MAROC M14 29:25
2 Louis Macmillan ECKO M14 31:56
3  Craig Chapman MAROC M40 32:49
4  Peter Molloy FVO M14 36:50
5 Luke Graham MAROC M14 37:53
6  Alasdair Lilley ECKO M14 38:42
7 Ewan Shearer ECKO M14 40:04
8 Fraser Haig MOR M14 40:47
9  John Getliff MAROC M14 43:13
10 Daniel Skinner MAROC M14 45:32
11 Ewan Purves FVO M14 57:21
12 Ronan Blackwood INVOC M14 1:00:30
13 Ben Brown ESOC M14 1:07:57
14 Bruce Graham MAROC M55 1:23:27
Eric Todd INVOC M14 dnf
M16 (10) 6.4 km 330 m 19C
1  Jake Chapman MAROC M16 48:27
2 Rowan White INVOC M16 51:24
3  Tom Lines ECKO M16 55:53
4  Callum Hunter ECKO M16 56:25
5  Joseph Wright MAROC M16 1:00:27
6 James Ackland INT M16 1:01:02
7 Freddie Carcas INT M16 1:05:42
8 Finlay Todd INVOC M16 1:06:14
9 Paul Caffyn GRAMP M18 1:07:17
10 Marc Heger RR M16 1:47:32
M16B (2) 3.5km 150 m 11C
1 David Darby MAROC M45 1:01:42
Finlay Downie TAY M16 mp  85:59;Missed 10(136)
M18 (9) 9.5km 470 m 27C
1 Andrew Barr MOR M18 1:10:28
2 Daniel Stansfield FVO M18 1:12:35
3 Thomas Wilson CLYDE M18 1:15:47
4 Callum White INVOC M18 1:17:37
5 Ross McMurtrie MAROC M18 1:20:43
6 Ewan McMillan MAROC M18 1:21:35
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M18 (9)

7 Alistair Walker
8 Matthew Galloway

Alex Carcas

M18S (2)

1 Lachlan Kirk
2 Fergus Barker

M20 (2)

1  William Rigg
2  Chris Galloway

M Elite (26)

1  Gustav Bergman

2 William Lind

3 Fredrik Johansson

4  Oskar Sjoberg

5 Alasdair McLeod

6 Martin Regborn

7 Jonas Leandersson
8 Douglas Tullie

9 Hector Haines

10 James Tullie

11 David Godfree

12 Anton Ostlin

13 Mark Purkis

14 Hirokazu Osaki

15 Johannes Felter

16 David Eades

17  Wataru Teragauchi
18 Simon Gardner

19 Donald Kerridge

Albin Ridefelt
Andrew Lindsay
Johan Hogstrand
Samson Hutson
Joshua Dudley
Mattias Karlsson
Duncan Coombs

M21 (1)
Stephen O'Reilly

M21S (1)

1  Tomouki Naganaura

Club Nat

9.5km 470 m
MAROC
INT
INT

5.3km 210 m
GRAMP
BAOC

95km 470 m
EUOC
INT

12.3km 570 m

OK Ravinen SWE
Malungs OK SWE
IFK Lidingo SOK SWE
OK Linne SWE
CLYDE
Hagaby GolF SWE
SNO SWE
RR
INT
BASOC
FVO
Malungs OK SWE
EUOC
No Club
BASOC
INT
Keiyo OLC JPN
GuUOC
MAROC
OK Linne SWE
EUOC
IFK Goteborg SWE
No Club
MAROC
Halden SK SWE
AROS

95km 470 m
FERMO

8.0km 335m
Shizuoka OLC JPN

Age Cla

27C

M18
M18

M18

13C

M16
M18

27C

M20
M20

30C

M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M40
M21
M20
M21
M21
M45
M21
M21
M45

M21
M21
M21
M21
M20
M21
M21

27C
M21

22C

Time

(cont.)

1:26:56
1:27:56

mp

59:23
1:48:56

1:09:06
1:10:00

1:09:31
1:11:35
1:12:00
1:12:28
1:13:23
1:13:57
1:14:10
1:14:34
1:21:20
1:21:41
1:28:22
1:37:17
1:39:12
1:41:58
1:47:49
1:49:37
1:53:14
2:08:30
2:24:29

ot
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

dnf

1:14:06

Comment

61:58; Missed 6(135)

70:50; Brikke failed
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M35 (2)

1 Hakan Carlsson
2 Will Hensman

M35S (2)

1  Tyler Morrison
2 Paul Hammond

M40 (6)
1 Dave Robertson
2 Jari Pekkarinen
3 Ray Ward
4 Fraser Purves
5 Alec Keith

Robin Galloway

M40S (2)

1  Jonathan Molloy
2 Keith Brown

M45 (9)

Ben Stansfield
Ross Lilley
George Paterson
Andrew Campbell
Gareth Yardley
Mark Wood

Max Carcas
Terry Johnstone

O~NO U WNE

Andy Bain

M45S (1)
1  Andy Paterson

M50 (12)

Jonathan Musgrave
Eddie Harwood
Sam Gomersall
Steve Wilson
David Allison
Evgueni Chepelin
Robin Skinner
Rupert Hornby
Paul McMillan
Paul Caban

lain Hope

RPOOoO~NOUITRARWNE

[N

Edmund Rooney

Club

FVO

ESOC
FVO

CLYDE
KFO
ESOC
FVO
INVOC

INT

FVO
ESOC

FVO
ECKO
MOR
MOR
GRAMP
ESOC
INT
ESOC

MAROC

CLYDE

MAROC
MOR
GRAMP
CLYDE
STAG
GRAMP
MAROC
MOR
MAROC
INT
INVOC

RR

Nat

9.5km 470 m

6.4km 330 m

95km 470 m

6.4 km 330 m

8.0km 335m

5.3km 210 m

8.0km 335 m

Age Cla

27C

M35

19C

M21
M35

27C

M50
M45
M40
M45
M50

M45

19C

M45
M50

22C

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M45

13C
M45

22C

M50
M60
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

M50

Time

1:19:11
1:19:59

1:23:08
1:43:49

1:19:38
1:24:36
1:31:56
1:34:56
1:53:52

mp

1:23:39
1:29:05

1:09:31
1:10:47
1:13:10
1:14:44
1:17:47
1:31:16
1:33:32
2:01:00

mp

1:05:17

1:03:41
1:12:06
1:14:35
1:16:13
1:20:29
1:24:07
1:28:09
1:28:20
1:32:40
1:33:27
1:49:38

dnf

Comment

91:58;Missed 12(160)

86:00; Wrong 18(240)
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M50S (5) 5.3km 210 m 13C
1 Kevin Reynard GRAMP M50 58:50
2 Ken Daly INT M50 1:05:01
3 Jonathan Smith GRAMP M50 1:17:22
4 Stuart Anderson GRAMP M50 1:33:42
David Bryant MAROC M50 dnf
M55 (13) 6.4km 330m 19C
1 Martin Dean FVO M55 55:47
2 Robert Daly GRAMP M55 57:31
3 Donald Petrie CLYDE M55 58:13
4 lan Maxwell RR M55 59:59
5  Callum Scott BASOC M55 1:10:45
6 Chris Low MAROC M55 1:14:58
7 Bill Caffyn GRAMP M55 1:16:24
8 lain McLeod GRAMP M55 1:18:05
9  Trevor Ricketts MAROC M55 1:22:20
10 Keith Roberts MAROC M55 1:33:06
11 lain Barraclough GRAMP M45 1:36:43
12 Jonathan Lenton MAROC M55 1:44:47
13 Mark Kassyk ESOC M55 2:04:41
M55S (8) 4.7km 185m 13C
1 Mike Rodgers MOR M55 53:02
2 Richard Oxlade GRAMP M55 53:49
3 Steve Smirthwaite MOR M55 1:10:43
4  Hugo Barker BAOC M50 1:13:12
5 Gerry Thomson STAG M55 1:19:08
6 Robert Neil FVO M55 1:31:42
7 Mark Elder CLYDE M55 1:35:17
8  Alexander Campbell MAROC M55 1:50:12
M60 (7) 6.4 km 330 m 19C
1 Peter Halling CLYDE M60 1:12:17
2  Crawford Lindsay ESOC M60 1:15:45
3 Brian Johnson WIM M60 1:21:35
4  Alan Halliday MOR M60 1:26:38
5 Donald Smith TAY M60 1:36:53
6  Charlie Woodward AYROC M60 1:47:54
7 William Bruce RR M60 2:22:58
M60S (2) 4.7km 185 m 13C
1  Dougie Condy AYROC M65 1:05:09
2 Les Smithard KFO M60 1:15:53
M65 (15) 53km 210 m 13C
1 Robin Sloan RR M65 53:36
2 Andy Tivendale MAROC M65 56:25
3 Tim Sands BASOC M65 57:16
4 Phil Smithard KFO M65 58:36
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M65 (15) 5.3km 210 m 13C (cont.)
5 Roy Dawson GAFA M65 59:21
6 lan Turner SOLWAY M65 1:01:38
7 Guy Seaman INVOC M65 1:02:29
8 Roger Scrutton ESOC M65 1:09:33
9  Andrew Middleton DVO M65 1:11:04
10 David Kershaw ESOC M65 1:12:31
11 Les Dalgleish ESOC M65 1:18:40
12 Bill Stevenson ESOC M65 1:34:43
13 Chris Aust GRAMP M65 1:45:38
14 John Lewis TAY M65 1:46:31
15 Robert Findlay ESOC M65 1:52:19
M65S (3) 3.5km 170 m 11C
1 Dick Carmichael TINTO M65 1:08:04
2 George Esson GRAMP M65 1:37:21
3 Jim Morrison ESOC M60 2:14:33
M70 (8) 4.7km 185m 13C
1  Neil McLean GRAMP M70 56:01
2  lan Pyrah ESOC M70 1:05:49
3  Dave McQuillen SOLWAY M70 1:05:59
4  Peter Craig MAROC M70 1:09:14
5  Robert Philp KFO M70 1:11:36
6  Tim Sowood INVOC M70 1:14:35
7 Alan Simpson DEVON M70 1:17:50
8  Neil McMillan ELO M21 1:38:57
M75 (2) 3.5km 170 m 11C
1  Jim Clark ESOC M75 1:13:03
2 Rainer Heger RR M50 1:28:47
M80 (2) 3.5km 170 m 11C
1  Adrian Hope BASOC M85 1:28:11

Angus Aitken GRAMP M85 dnf



